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1
12:40

1650 m
108.238 €

Flach

Daegu Handicap
Rennpreis: 108.238 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 6 first ones). 

SIM_WINI SIM_PLCI COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1650

B
Box: 4

61.00

Foremost Teddy
5j. b W (Fastnet Rock - Moqueen)

Trainer: Shum C.S.
Besitzer: Tse Ming Yee & Emily Tse Wi

Brenton Avdulla

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    4.543 € 2024: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    84.377 €99.139 €
16.04 Happy Valley 7 53.0 1650 129.812 7,6 Poon M.F. Iconical, Owners' Praise, Stormi
02.04 Happy Valley 5 54.0 1650 129.812 23,0 Poon M.F. Top Time, Soaring Bronco, Amazing Award
08.01 Happy Valley 7 55.0 1650 129.812 6,0 Ho C.Y. Mighty Commander, The Azure, Good Luck 
20.11 Happy Valley 12 58.0 1650 129.812 4,6 Mcdonald J. Viva Graciousness, Courier Magic, Smart Ci
09.11 Sha Tin 7 56.5 1650 129.812 Purton Z. Excel Wongchoy, Jumbo Fortune, Never Pe

2
Box: 3

61.00

Young Horizon
7j. hp W (Star Witness - Shalimar Sky)

Trainer: Hayes D.A.
Besitzer: Hkjc Racing Club Limited

Ellis-C.-W.Wong

2025: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    14.928 € 2024: 16 Starts - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    216.091 €388.591 €
20.04 Sha Tin 9 54.0 1650 129.812 Yeung M.L. Chill Kaka, Spangle Fortune, Forever Folks
09.04 Happy Valley 8 54.5 1200 129.812 15,0 Yeung M.L. Sovereign Fund, Good Prospect, Harmony 
19.03 Happy Valley 10 51.0 1200 129.812 24,0 Wong E.C.W. Power Koepp, My Day My Way, My Intellige
05.03 Happy Valley 3 52.0 1200 129.812 26,0 Wong E.C.W. Golden Rise, Prime Mortar, Young Horizon
16.02 Sha Tin 8 52.0 1400 129.812 Wong E.C.W. Magnificent Nine, Forerunner, Beautiful Win

3
Box: 7

60.50

Cervin
5j. gr W (Holy Roman Emperor - Justice Angel

Trainer: So W.Y.
Besitzer: Jeanne Ng Mien Yi

Zachary Purton

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    7.766 € 2024: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    82.688 €100.850 €
09.04 Happy Valley 6 61.0 1650 97.082 15,0 De Melo K. Verbier, Tradition, Windicator Family
16.02 Sha Tin 13 53.0 1800 129.812 8,0 Chadwick M. Billionaire Secret, Volcanic Spark, Beauty Al
08.01 Happy Valley 4 61.0 1650 97.082 2,7 De Melo K. Pegasus General, Podium, Gallant Crown
22.12 Sha Tin 2 60.0 1600 97.082 De Melo K. Fire Ball, Cervin, Smashing Express
20.11 Happy Valley 1 57.5 1650 97.082 12,0 De Melo K. Cervin, Invincible Missile, Ivictoriam

4
Box: 12

60.50

U S S Constitution
5j. b W (U S Navy Flag - Stor Mo Chroi)

Trainer: Size J.
Besitzer: Virginia Siu Leung Hiu Bing

Andrea Atzeni

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    9.087 € 2024: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    7.960 €19.007 €
02.04 Happy Valley 5 52.5 1650 129.812 13,0 Atzeni A. Highland Rahy, Harmony Galaxy, Prestige 
19.03 Happy Valley 10 53.5 1650 129.812 13,0 Badel A. Sunday's Serenade, Ocean Impact, Jumbo 
08.01 Happy Valley 5 54.5 1650 129.812 61,0 Thompson B. Mighty Commander, The Azure, Good Luck 
20.11 Happy Valley 9 58.0 1650 129.812 38,0 Badel A. Viva Graciousness, Courier Magic, Smart Ci
30.10 Happy Valley 10 57.5 1650 129.812 41,0 Thompson B. Capital Legend, Harmony Galaxy, Highland 

5
B

Box: 11

59.00

California Moxie
4j. b W (Mehmas - Obama Rule)

Trainer: Antony-Stevens Cruz
Besitzer: Chloe Liang Shun Yin

Hugh Bowman

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    11.819 € 2024: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    51.952 €71.100 €
19.03 Happy Valley 5 59.5 1650 97.082 1,8 Bowman H. Windicator Family, Smiling Emperor, Verbier
05.03 Happy Valley 4 60.5 2200 97.082 2,6 Bowman H. Nice Birdie, Super Hong Kong, Mr Aladdin
16.02 Sha Tin 6 53.5 1800 129.812 10,0 Hamelin A. Billionaire Secret, Volcanic Spark, Beauty Al
22.12 Sha Tin 5 53.0 1400 129.812 Chung Y.L. Ka Ying Attack, Etalon Or, Juneau Pride
04.12 Happy Valley 3 53.0 1650 129.812 19,0 Chung Y.L. Youth Power, Corleone, California Moxie

6
Box: 8

59.00

Sky Prophet
5j. b W (Divine Prophet - Leopard Skin)

Trainer: Caspar Fownes
Besitzer: Kwan Shiu Man, Jessica Kwa

Lyle Hewitson

2025: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    37.376 € 2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    15.577 €61.933 €
13.04 Sha Tin 2 59.0 1200 97.082 Bowman H. Wind Speeder, Sky Prophet, Cheer For Sou
26.03 Sha Tin 4 56.5 1200 97.082 8,6 Wong E.C.W. Cheer For South, Hinokami Kagura, Flying 
12.02 Sha Tin 9 60.0 1200 97.082 8,7 Bowman H. Patch Of Watch, Cheer For South, Speedy 
26.01 Sha Tin 10 58.0 1650 97.082 Wong E.C.W. Precision Goal, Yoda's Choice, Yeaboi
12.01 Sha Tin 3 58.0 1200 97.082 Wong E.C.W. Excellent Daddy, Patch Of Watch, Sky Prop

7
B

Box: 6

58.50

Miles Away
5j. b W (Justify - Stopshoppingmaria)

Trainer: Richards J.
Besitzer: Yip Wai Kwan

Matthew Chadwick

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.596 €2.895 €
19.03 Happy Valley 10 59.5 1650 97.082 30,0 Avdulla B. Windicator Family, Smiling Emperor, Verbier
19.02 Happy Valley 9 61.0 1200 97.082 76,0 Marquand T. Same To You, Hoss, Fairy Horse
01.12 Sha Tin 10 54.0 1800 129.812 64,0 Atzeni A. Reliable Profit, Excel Wongchoy, Happydear
27.11 Happy Valley 12 55.0 1650 129.812 20,0 Ho C.Y. Turin Warrior, Atomic Beauty, Classic Centu
03.11 Sha Tin 12 54.0 1400 129.812 103,0 Badel A. Flying Luck, Solid Win, Sunday's Serenade

8
B B

Box: 5

58.00

Fire Ball
9j. b W (Burgundy - Lady Winifred)

Trainer: Yip C.H.
Besitzer: Ricky Chiu Tong

Karis Teetan

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    146.592 €637.154 €
26.03 Sha Tin 12 57.5 1800 97.082 43,0 Chau C.L. Yoda's Choice, Yeaboi, Meepmeep
16.02 Sha Tin 9 58.5 1600 97.082 Teetan K. Gallant Crown, Ivictoriam, Casa Legend
29.12 Sha Tin 4 57.0 1400 97.082 Chung Y.L. Regency Happy Star, Manythanks Forever, 
22.12 Sha Tin 1 55.0 1600 97.082 Chau C.L. Fire Ball, Cervin, Smashing Express
24.11 Sha Tin 2 56.0 1400 97.082 Teetan K. Super Wise Dragon, Fire Ball, So Awesome

9
Box: 10

57.00

Oriental Tycoon
6j. b W (Written Tycoon - Noondie)

Trainer: Chun-Wai Michael Chang
Besitzer: Chef's Table Syndicate

Kevin-C. Leung

2025: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
06.04 Sha Tin 14 58.5 2000 97.082 Hamelin A. Chateau Le Peche, Joyful Champion, Golde
26.03 Sha Tin 10 60.0 1200 97.082 85,0 Yeung M.L. Cheer For South, Hinokami Kagura, Flying 
09.02 Sha Tin 13 53.0 1400 129.812 Thompson B. Gale Saga, Lakeshore Hero, Pochettino
05.02 Happy Valley 7 51.0 1200 129.812 57,0 Chung Y.L. Hayday, Super Sixty, Motoman
19.01 Sha Tin 13 52.0 1200 129.812 Mo H.T. Sky Joy, Bienvenue, Quick Contribution

10
Box: 1

56.00

Harry's Hero
5j. hp W (Hawkbill - Flora Medici)

Trainer: Yiu P.F.
Besitzer: Chow Yuet Kam

Keagan De Melo

2025: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.398 € 2024: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    82.399 €98.552 €
20.04 Sha Tin 5 55.0 1650 97.082 De Melo K. Meepmeep, Family Fortune, Tattenham
26.03 Sha Tin 10 57.5 1800 97.082 33,0 Thompson B. Yoda's Choice, Yeaboi, Meepmeep
19.03 Happy Valley 8 57.5 1650 97.082 15,0 Thompson B. Windicator Family, Smiling Emperor, Verbier
26.01 Sha Tin 14 57.5 1400 97.082 Pouchin A. Gluck Racer, Regency Happy Star, Speedy 
15.12 Sha Tin 1 55.0 1400 97.082 Pouchin A. Harry's Hero, Flying Phantom, The Khan

11
B B

Box: 9

55.50

Gold Tack
7j. br W (Preferment - Wild Rock)

Trainer: David-J. Hall
Besitzer: Robert Chung Wai Shu & Jea

Ming Fai Matthew Poon

2025: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    18.931 € 2024: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    67.501 €230.295 €
06.04 Sha Tin 7 56.5 2000 97.082 Teetan K. Chateau Le Peche, Joyful Champion, Golde
05.03 Happy Valley 6 57.5 2200 97.082 9,7 De Melo K. Nice Birdie, Super Hong Kong, Mr Aladdin
16.02 Sha Tin 4 58.0 1600 97.082 De Melo K. Gallant Crown, Ivictoriam, Casa Legend
15.01 Happy Valley 3 58.5 1800 97.082 16,0 De Melo K. Kasa Papa, Smashing Express, Gold Tack
08.01 Happy Valley 11 59.5 1650 97.082 36,0 Avdulla B. Pegasus General, Podium, Gallant Crown

12
B

Box: 2

54.50

Medic Elite
7j. b W (Zacinto - You Are Amazing)

Trainer: Ng P.C.
Besitzer: Medicore Syndicate

Ming-Lun Yeung

2024: 18 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    146.835 € 2023: 19 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    149.152 €447.734 €
20.11 Happy Valley 6 55.0 1650 97.082 2,9 Badel A. Cervin, Invincible Missile, Ivictoriam
30.10 Happy Valley 4 55.5 1650 97.082 3,8 Badel A. Right Honourable, Red Maverick, Winning S
13.10 Sha Tin 12 55.0 1400 97.082 7,0 Teetan K. Charmander, Yoda's Choice, Super Wise Dr
01.10 Sha Tin 3 55.0 1400 97.082 Teetan K. The Khan, Joyful Life, Medic Elite
22.09 Sha Tin 6 55.5 1650 97.082 Poon M.F. Reliable Profit, Go Go Go, Colourful Baron

Wettstar - Tipp:Cervin (3) - Sky Prophet (6) - Foremost Teddy (1) - California Moxie (5)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


